## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2139

- Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "application" insert "; and to declare an emergency"
- Page 1, line 21, replace the first "Act" with "chapter" and replace the second "Act" with "chapter"

Page 1, after line 22, insert:

"Mineral and pore space estates - Relationship. In the relationship between a severed mineral owner and a pore space estate, this chapter does not change or alter the common law as of the effective date of this chapter as it relates to the rights belonging to, or the dominance of, the mineral estate.

**SECTION 3. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly